<u>LI300099740</u>

(Addre:	ss)	
(Addre:	ss)	
	·	
(City/Si	tate/Zip/Phor	ne #)
JP [WAIT	MAIL
(Busine	ess Entity Na	ime)
(Docun	nent Number)
<u> </u>	Certificate	es of Status
ns to Filir	ng Officer:	
		١
	(Addres (City/Si JP [(Busine (Docum	(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phor JP WAIT (Business Entity Na (Document Number Certificate ns to Filing Officer:



07/12/13--01031--017 **125.00

84 - 51 NA 21 JUL 12 AN 10: 48 FILED

Law Offices

of

N. Richard Schopp, P.A. 879 East Prima Vista Boulevard Port Saint Lucie, Florida 34952

tel. 772.878.4120

June 26, 2013

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Mercury Restaurant Services, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

N. Richard Schopp, Esq.
N Richard Schopp, P.A.
879 E. Prima Vista Blvd.
Port St. Lucie, Florida 34952
E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification): nrspa@bellsouth.net

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

N. Richard Schopp, Esq. at (772) 878-4120

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MERCURY RESTAURANT SERVICES, LLICALE AHASSEE, PLORIDA

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Mercury Restaurant Services, LLC, ("company").

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: 146 West Stetson Ave. Deland, Florida 32720 <u>Mailing Address</u>: 146 West Stetson Ave. Deland, Florida 32720

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Candace L. McCarthy 146 West Stetson Ave. Deland, Florida 32720

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

andace L. McCarthy

ARTICLE IV - MANAGERS OR MANAGING MEMBERS

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title</u> : "MGR" = Manager "MGMR" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	
MGMR	Thomas N. Chambers 2147 SE Addison St.	

Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984

Candace L. McCarthy 146 West Stetson Ave. Deland, Florida 32720

> William Stewart 1228 Canvas Back St.

MGMR

MGMR

Punta Gorda, Florida 33950

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Thomas N. Chambers_ Typed or printed name of signee

2 η Ŧ 10: **4**8

, -